Recei ved: 05/14/2012

Taconic Telephone Corp.

d/b/a Fairpoint Communications

PSC No. 2 - Access

Effective Date: June 11, 2012

ACCESS SERVICES TARIFF

St at us:
Ef fective Date:

Addendum 1

Leaf 1

Revision 0
Superseding Revision:

Voice Grade Service

Channel Termination
Two-Wire per termination
Four-Wire per termination

Channel Termination (Data Capability)

Two-Wire per termination
Four-Wire per termination

Channel Mileage
Facility per mile

Termination per termination

Digital Data
Service

2.4 Kbps
4.8 Kbps
9.6 Kbps
19.2 Kbps
56.0 Kbps
64.0 Kbps

High Capacity Service

PRICE LIST

Channel Channel Mileage
Termination Facility

$74.89 $4.91

$74.89 $4.91

$74.89 $4.91

$74.89 $4.91

$74.89 $4.91

$74.89 $4.91

Channel Termination per termination
Channel Mileage Facility per mile
Channel Mileage Termination per mile

$28.60
$60.60

$26.20
$52.26

$12.67
$36.86

Channel Mileage

Termination
$30.53
$30.53
$30.53
$30.53
$30.53
$30.53

$269.93
$41.53
$129.78
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