Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 06/14/2012 Received: 05/14/2012

> Taconic Telephone Corp. d/b/a Fairpoint Communications PSC No. 2 - Access Effective Date: June 11, 2012

Addendum 1 Leaf 1 Revision 0 Superseding Revision:

ACCESS SERVICES TARIFF

PRICE LIST

PRICE LIST			
Voice Grade Service Channel Termination Two-Wire per termination Four-Wire per termination			\$28.60 \$60.60
Channel Termination (Data Capability) Two-Wire per termination Four-Wire per termination			\$26.20 \$52.26
Channel Mileage Facility per mile Termination per termination			\$12.67 \$36.86
Digital Data Service 2.4 Kbps 4.8 Kbps 9.6 Kbps 19.2 Kbps 56.0 Kbps	Channel <u>Termination</u> \$74.89 \$74.89 \$74.89 \$74.89 \$74.89 \$74.89	Channel Mileage <u>Facility</u> \$4.91 \$4.91 \$4.91 \$4.91 \$4.91 \$4.91	Channel Mileage <u>Termination</u> \$30.53 \$30.53 \$30.53 \$30.53 \$30.53 \$30.53
High Capacity Service Channel Termination per termination Channel Mileage Facility per mile Channel Mileage Termination per mile			\$269.93 \$41.53 \$129.78

Issued By: Michael T. Skrivan, Vice President-Regulatory 1 Davis Road, Portland ME 04103